Shares 10,574,009 From the Listing Date until the earlier of the business day after the release of the

Company’s FY21 audited accounts and 31 August 2021

Shares
10,574,008

From Listing Date until the earlier of the business day after the release of the

Company’s FY22 half year audited accounts and 28 February 2022

Statement of commitments

The Company confirms that there are no changes to its statement of commitments as set out in Section 7.5 of the

Prospectus having raised the Maximum Subscription under the Prospectus.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Updated Pro forma Statement of Financial Position

Below is an updated Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2020 based on the actual amount

of funds raised under the Prospectus (being the maximum subscription amount of $12,000,000) (updating Figure 4.10 of

the Prospectus).

HISTORICAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
PRO FORMA

At 30 June 2020

30 June 2020

$

Impact of
Acquisition

$

Convertible
Note Issue

$

Convertible Note
conversion

$

IPO options
$

Offer proceeds
Maximum

Subscription
$

Maximum
Subscription

$

Notes  1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 984,822 764,232 5,690,000   10,885,000 18,324,054

Other current assets 240,257 12,882   253,139

Total current assets 1,225,079 777,114 5,690,000 -  10,885,000 18,577,193

Right-of-use assets 215,609   215,609

Intangible assets 758,382   758,382

Total non-current assets 973,991 - - -  - 973,991

Total assets 2,199,070 777,114 5,690,000 -  10,885,000 19,551,184

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 267,784 4,719   272,503

Lease liabilities 79,300   79,300

Employee benefits 114,714   114,714

Borrowings   5,850,000 (5,850,000)   -

Other liabilities 490,860 -   490,860

Total current liabilities 952,658 4,719 5,850,000 (5,850,000)  - 957,377

Lease liabilities 139,692   139,692

Employee benefits 39,434   39,434

Total non-current liabilities 179,126 - - -  - 179,126

Total liabilities 1,131,784 4,719 5,850,000 (5,850,000)  - 1,136,503

Net assets 1,067,286 772,395 (160,000) 5,850,000 - 10,885,000 18,414,681

Equity

Issued capital 10,102,685 9,571,309 (160,000) 5,969,244  11,048,000 36,531,238

Reserves 700,118 (5,171,309)   2,145,600 164,000 (2,161,591)

Accumulated losses (9,735,517) (3,627,605)  ($119,244) (2,145,600) (327,000) (15,954,966)

Total Equity 1,067,286 772,395 (160,000) 5,850,000 - 10,885,000 18,414,681

Notes:

1. The Statement of Financial Position of the Company at 30 June 2020 presents the impact of the acquisition of 100% of the shares of Mad Paws via a

share exchange transaction. The Company is the legal acquirer of Mad Paws, however in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards the

substance of the transaction is required to be considered and as such, Mad Paws is considered to have acquired the Company for accounting

purposes (“accounting acquirer”).  The pro forma adjustment to reflect the transaction values the share issue at the fair value of $0.20 (the initial

listing share price), with the difference between the net assets acquired and the fair value of the shares issued being recorded as a share based